
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-1019 Name: Mental Health Counseling Professional Services
Contract Amendment

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/9/2016 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2016 6/7/2016

Title: Subject: Mental Health Counseling Professional Services Contract Amendment
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: 1) Amend The Current
Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) Per Year Professional Services Agreement With Michael
Palmertree For Mental Health Counseling Services By Adding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000) Per Year, For A Total Of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) Per Year, And A Total
Contract Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000); And 2) Waive The
Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFQ/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding
Requirements, And Local And Small Business Enterprise Programs (L/SLB) Provisions For The
Purchase Of Professional Services

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86213 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted* Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency and the City
Council

6/7/2016 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Public Safety Committee5/24/2016 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee5/12/2016 1

City of Oakland Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

